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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  13

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.11.2015


Funds for Medical Engineering Education


13. SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state?

(a) whether the Government has allocated funds for Medical Education, Engineering and Science for the current financial year; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT


(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) to (b): This ministry allocates funds to Centrally Funded Technical Institutions under Plan and Non Plan covering expenditure on creation of capital assets, scholarships, salaries and pensionary benefits. In the current financial year allocation of Plan funds to Institutions is as under:


                       Rs. In crore
S.No Institutions Plan Non- Plan
1. IITs 2317 1704
2. NITs 1380 934
3. IIITs 195 30
4. IISERs 1004.09
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